
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0695 Name:

Status:Type: Approval Consent Agenda

File created: In control:6/3/2021 Sheriff-Coroner

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2021

Title: Approval of Fourth Amendment to BOS Agreement 17-131 with NaphCare Inc. in the Amount of
$1,252,181.16 for a New Agreement Total of $15,620,161.62 to Administer the Jail-Based
Competency Treatment Program for Inmates Found to be Incompetent to Stand Trial at the
Mendocino County Jail with Funding from the Department of State Hospitals, Effective July 1, 2021,
with a New Term End Date of December 31, 2022

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 17-131-A4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/22/2021 1

Mendocino County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

