
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1234 Name:

Status:Type: Approval Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/28/2021 Sheriff-Coroner

On agenda: Final action:11/16/2021

Title: Discussion and Possible Action Including Approval of Fifth Amendment to BOS Agreement 17-131
with NaphCare Inc. in the Amount of $3,484,847.76 for a New Agreement Total of $19,105,009.38 for
Medical Health Services for the Mendocino County Sheriff's Office (MCSO) Jail with a New Term End
Date of December 31, 2022; and Receive a Presentation from NaphCare Inc. on the Medical Health
Services Provided at the Mendocino County Jail
(Sponsor: Sheriff-Coroner)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. b NaphCare FY 21-23 Amend 5 $3,484,847.76 dept-vend sigs.pdf, 2. a Naphcare $13,112,990.90
FY 17-21 final signed.pdf, 3. c 09-19-17 Jail Inmate Medical RFP - staff report.pdf, 4. 2-8-17 RFP Jail
Medical Health Care SO FINAL.pdf, 5. NaphCare Presentation Mendocino Co CA DRAFT 11.9.21

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors11/16/2021 1

Mendocino County Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

